Liggins, Shirley L Tt

From: Bullock, Scott
Sent: Tuesday, October 13, 2015 2:14 PM
To: Watson, Samuel; Barnhardt, Art; Bateson, James; Caulk, Kim; Cotton, Helen; Culpepper,

Linda; Davies, Robert; Doorn, Peter; Jackson, Vance; Jesneck, Charlotte; Lorscheider,
Ellen; Lown, David; Mccarty, Bud; Mussler, Ed; Qi, Qu; Risgaard, Jon; Shackelford, Dennis;
Swope, Eric; Watkins, Jason; Williford, Mike; Woosley, Julie; Zimmerman, Jay; Hardison,
Lyn; Hodge, Al; May, David; Walch, John

Cc: Liggins, Shirley; Nicholson, Bruce; Peacock, David; Scott, Michael

Subject: RE: Internal Notification of Brownfields Application - Beaufort Marine Park
(19066-15-07)

Dear Mr. Watson:

The WaRO UST Section has one incident at the site (Belhaven Lots — Former Bulk Plant). The site is currently ranked as an
Intermediate Risk. Petroleum contaminated soil was to be excavated this year. To date, the UST Section has not
received a report concerning the proposed excavation.

This site will probably rank low and potentially be closed-out with a deed recordation once the risked-based rules are
allowed for petroleum non-ust releases.

If you have any questions, please contact me.

Thanks,

Scott Bullock, L.G.

WaRO UST Supervisor

N.C. Dept. of Environmental Quality
943 Washington Square Mall
Washington, NC 27889

(252) 948-3906
Scott.Bullock@ncdenr.gov

NOTICE: E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and
may be disclosed to third parties unless the content is exempt by statute or other regulation.

From: Watson, Samuel

Sent: Wednesday, October 07, 2015 10:33 AM

To: Barnhardt, Art <art.barnhardt@ncdenr.gov>; Bateson, James <james.bateson@ncdenr.gov>; Caulk, Kim
<kim.caulk@ncdenr.gov>; Cotton, Helen <helen.cotton@ncdenr.gov>; Culpepper, Linda <linda.culpepper@ncdenr.gov>;
Davies, Robert <robert.davies@ncdenr.gov>; Doorn, Peter <peter.doorn@ncdenr.gov>; Jackson, Vance
<vance.jackson@ncdenr.gov>; Jesneck, Charlotte <charlotte.jesneck@ncdenr.gov>; Lorscheider, Ellen
<ellen.lorscheider@ncdenr.gov>; Lown, David <david.lown@ncdenr.gov>; Mccarty, Bud <bud.mccarty@ncdenr.gov>;
Mussler, Ed <ed.mussler@ncdenr.gov>; Qi, Qu <qu.qi@ncdenr.gov>; Risgaard, Jon <jon.risgaard@ncdenr.gov>;
Shackelford, Dennis <dennis.shackelford@ncdenr.gov>; Swope, Eric <eric.swope@ncdenr.gov>; Watkins, Jason
<jason.watkins@ncdenr.gov>; Williford, Mike <mike.williford@ncdenr.gov>; Woosley, Julie
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